All of the following conditions are met:  (i) No commission or other 
remuneration is paid or given directly or indirectly for soliciting any prospective 
purchaser in this State; (ii) the total amount of the offering, both within and without this 
State, does not exceed two million five hundred thousand dollars ($2,500,000); and (iii) 
the total number of purchasers, both within and without this State, does not exceed 100.  
Provided, however, the Administrator may by rule or order waive the condition imposed 
by subdivision (iii) hereof; or and, (iii) by adding a new  sub-subdivision 4.